STATUS OF THE

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION CAMPAIGN FUND

January 31, 2021

Opening Balance - January 1, 2021

Add: (Collections)

Deduct: (FY 2021 Sequestered Amount)

Add:

Fund Ending Balance - January 31, 2021

Presidential Nominating Convention
Account Transfer to National Institute
of Health (NIH) per Gabriella Miller
Kids First Research Act, P.L. 113-94

Presidential and Vice-Presidential
Nominee Account

Presidential Primary Matching
Payment Account

TOTAL

Internal Revenue Service (IRS) Collections from January 1 - 31, 2021.

Reduction of 5.7 % of the total IRS collections per sequestration Order on April 10,
2013 pursuant to Section 251A of the Balanced Budget and Emergency Deficit
Control Act of 1985 (BBEDCA), as amended.

Adjustment per new Apportionment Schedule

$378,540,436.00

$76,821.00

($4,379.00)

$1,331,576.20

$379,944,454.20

Payment Summary 2016 and 2020 Election Cycle

2014 2015 2016 - 2017 2019 2020 2021
Net Activity Net Activity  Net Activity Net Activity Net Activity Net Activity
37,797,600.00  613,000.00 0.00 40,477,000.00 736,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$37,797,600.00 $613,000.00 $0.00 $40,477,000.00 $736,000.00 $0.00




STATUS OF THE

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION CAMPAIGN FUND

February 28, 2021

Opening Balance - February 1, 2021

Add: (Collections)

Deduct: (FY 2021 Sequestered Amount)

Fund Ending Balance - February 28, 2021

Presidential Nominating Convention
Account Transfer to National Institute
of Health (NIH) per Gabriella Miller
Kids First Research Act, P.L. 113-94

Presidential and Vice-Presidential
Nominee Account

Presidential Primary Matching
Payment Account

TOTAL

Internal Revenue Service (IRS) Collections from February 1 - 28, 2021.

Reduction of 5.7 % of the total IRS collections per sequestration Order on April 10,
2013 pursuant to Section 251A of the Balanced Budget and Emergency Deficit
Control Act of 1985 (BBEDCA), as amended.

$379,944,454.20

$2,553,795.00

($145,566.00)

$382,352,683.20

Payment Summary 2016 and 2020 Election Cycle

2014 2015 2016 - 2017 2019 2020 2021
Net Activity Net Activity Net Activity Net Activity Net Activity Net Activity
37,797,600.00 613,000.00 0.00 40,477,000.00 736,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$37,797,600.00 $613,000.00 $0.00 $40,477,000.00 $736,000.00 $0.00
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